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SJRES 53
A joint resolution honoring the life of William "Billy" F. Graham, Jr.

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Arts, Culture, Religion
Introduced: Feb 28, 2018
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.  (Mar 1, 2018) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/senate-joint-resolution/53 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Burr, Richard [R-NC] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NC   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (45 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Alexander, Lamar [R-TN] R · TN Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Barrasso, John [R-WY] R · WY Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Blunt, Roy [R-MO] R · MO Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Carper, Thomas R. [D-DE] D · DE Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA] R · LA Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Cochran, Thad [R-MS] R · MS Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Collins, Susan M. [R-ME] R · ME Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Corker, Bob [R-TN] R · TN Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Cornyn, John [R-TX] R · TX Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Cotton, Tom [R-AR] R · AR Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Cruz, Ted [R-TX] R · TX Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Daines, Steve [R-MT] R · MT Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Donnelly, Joe [D-IN] D · IN Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Enzi, Michael B. [R-WY] R · WY Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Ernst, Joni [R-IA] R · IA Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Fischer, Deb [R-NE] R · NE Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Gardner, Cory [R-CO] R · CO Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Graham, Lindsey [R-SC] R · SC Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Grassley, Chuck [R-IA] R · IA Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Hatch, Orrin G. [R-UT] R · UT Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Heitkamp, Heidi [D-ND] D · ND Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Heller, Dean [R-NV] R · NV Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Hoeven, John [R-ND] R · ND Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Inhofe, James M. [R-OK] R · OK Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Isakson, Johnny [R-GA] R · GA Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Johnson, Ron [R-WI] R · WI Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Kennedy, John [R-LA] R · LA Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Lankford, James [R-OK] R · OK Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Manchin, Joe, III [D-WV] D · WV Feb 28, 2018

Sen. McCaskill, Claire [D-MO] D · MO Feb 28, 2018

Sen. McConnell, Mitch [R-KY] R · KY Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Moran, Jerry [R-KS] R · KS Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Nelson, Bill [D-FL] D · FL Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Paul, Rand [R-KY] R · KY Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Perdue, David [R-GA] R · GA Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Portman, Rob [R-OH] R · OH Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Roberts, Pat [R-KS] R · KS Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Rubio, Marco [R-FL] R · FL Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Sasse, Ben [R-NE] R · NE Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Scott, Tim [R-SC] R · SC Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Thune, John [R-SD] R · SD Feb 28, 2018
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Tillis, Thomas [R-NC] R · NC Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Toomey, Patrick [R-PA] R · PA Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Warner, Mark R. [D-VA] D · VA Feb 28, 2018

Sen. Wicker, Roger F. [R-MS] R · MS Feb 28, 2018

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Mar 1, 2018

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Arts, Culture, Religion

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

115 HJRES 130 Related bill Feb 27, 2018: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.

Summary  (as of Feb 28, 2018) 

This joint resolution extends the sympathies of Congress to the family of the Reverend William "Billy" F. Graham, Jr., and

honors his life, his ministry, and his contributions to North Carolina, the United States, and the moral and religious life of

millions of individuals.

Actions Timeline

Mar 1, 2018: Message on Senate action sent to the House.
Mar 1, 2018: Received in the House.
Mar 1, 2018: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.
Feb 28, 2018: Introduced in Senate
Feb 28, 2018: Passed/agreed to in Senate: Introduced in the Senate, read twice, considered, read the third time, and
passed without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimous Consent.(consideration: CR S1258-1260; text: CR
S1259)
Feb 28, 2018: Introduced in the Senate, read twice, considered, read the third time, and passed without amendment
and with a preamble by Unanimous Consent. (consideration: CR S1258-1260; text: CR S1259)
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